TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of the West		07/19/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Enzyme Company
Street Address:	15366 U.S. HIGHWAY 160
City:	FORSYTH
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65653
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI
Name:	SORA Laboratories, LLC
Street Address:	15366 U.S. HIGHWAY 160
City:	FORSYTH
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65653
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI
Name:	American Animal Nutrition, LLC
Street Address:	15366 U.S. HIGHWAY 160
City:	FORSYTH
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65653
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI
Name:	NEC Facilities, LLC
Street Address:	15366 U.S. HIGHWAY 160
City:	FORSYTH
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65653
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	NEC Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	15366 U.S. HIGHWAY 160
City:	FORSYTH
State/Country:	MISSOURI
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006387 FRAME: 0935

900459315

Postal Code:	65653
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3172350	BIOCORE
Registration Number:	3437810	BIOCORE
Registration Number:	3331403	BIOCORE CARBO
Registration Number:	3345445	BIOCORE DAIRY
Registration Number:	3345449	BIOCORE DAIRY ULTRA
Registration Number:	3349666	BIOCORE DPP-IV
Registration Number:	3464085	BIOCORE LIPO
Registration Number:	3345444	BIOCORE PRO
Registration Number:	3025457	CERECALASE
Registration Number:	3031147	ENZYME UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	4334783	ENZYMOLIC
Registration Number:	3064772	E·D·S
Registration Number:	4714768	H3XG WITH GARCINIA CAMBOGIA, GREEN TEA A
Registration Number:	4600969	HOGGG BUSTER
Registration Number:	2752915	ISOLASE
Registration Number:	2760237	N ZIMESPA-L FUNGAL PANCREATIN ALTERNATIV
Registration Number:	4460975	N.ZIMES
Registration Number:	3033544	NATIONAL ENZYME COMPANY
Registration Number:	2913606	NATTOZIMES
Registration Number:	3255983	NUTRITION RAISED TO THE POWER OF ENZYMES
Registration Number:	3099703	N·ZIMES PA
Registration Number:	3025456	N·ZIMESPA-L
Registration Number:	4346865	ORAL REFRESH
Registration Number:	3234840	PROCERELASE
Registration Number:	2870229	SERRAZIMES
Registration Number:	4334918	ZIP EX2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

-TRADEMARK

REEL: 006387 FRAME: 0936

Address Line 4: Dal	las, TEXAS 75201
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91369-30040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2018
Total Attachments: 4	
source=0585_001#page1.tif	
source=0585_001#page2.tif	
source=0585_001#page3.tif	
source=0585_001#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006387 FRAME: 0937

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARK (this "Release") is made as of July 19, 2018 ("Effective Date") by BANK OF THE WEST, as Lender, (the "Lender"), in favor of NATIONAL ENZYME COMPANY, a Missouri limited liability company, SORA LABORATORIES, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, AMERICAN ANIMAL NUTRITION, LLC a Missouri limited liability company, NEC FACILITIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and NEC HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors"). All terms not herein defined, have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement referenced below.

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Lender are parties to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of October 1, 2015 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") executed in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of all of the obligations in accordance with the terms and conditions of the various loan documents;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors were required to execute and deliver a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 1, 2015 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") to the Lender for purposes of filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Lender, among other Trademark Collateral as set forth therein, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, in, to and under the United States trademark applications and registrations listed on the attached Schedule 4.8(a) (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 6, 2015 at Reel 5639 / Frame 0099; and

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks on Schedule I.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Trademark Collateral, and assigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantors any and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral that the Lender may hold. The Lender agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as the Grantors may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

729484819 18567272

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006387 FRAME: 0938

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release effective as of the Effective Date.

BANK OF THE WEST, as Lender

Ву: __

Name: _____ Title:

2



3			International	Registered	Fending §
* *	ll Marks	US Marks	Marks	Marks	Marks
innen.	27	2.6	3	2.6	1)

TRADEMARKS LOG

Mark	Country	Status	Reg	Aff of Use Due	Next Benewal Ous	Classes
BIO-CORE	United States of America	registered	3172350	11/14/2012	11/14/2015	5
BIOCORE	United States of America	registered	3437810	5/27/2014	5/27/2018	S
BIOCORE-I	China	Abandoned		2014		
BIOCORE-I	Taiwan	registered	01450464	****	***************************************	40
BioCore Amino Tagi ^{ss}	United States of America	Ipendine			01/15/2021	
BioCore Amino Tapi**	l'Australia	joending			********************	**********
BIOCORE CARBO	United States of America	registered	3381403	11/8/2013	11/6/2017	S
SIOCORE DAIRY	United States of America	registered	3345445	11/27/2013	11/27/2017	5
BIOCORE DAIRY ULTRA	United States of America	registered	8845449	11/27/2013	11/27/2017	5
SIOCORE DPP-IV	United States of America		3349666	12/4/2013	12/4/2017	5
StoCore® Fruegie	United States of America	registered				
EIOCORE LIPO	United States of America	registered	3464085	7/8/2014	7/8/2018	
BIOCORE PRO	United States of America		3345444	11/27/2013	11/27/2017	5
BioCore® Tolerance	Runited States of America	registered				
CERECALASE	United States of America	registered	3025457	12/13/2011	12/13/2015	 5
SERESIMALE ENZYME UNIVERSITY	Plinned States of America	registered	3031147	12/20/2011	12/20/2015	AA
ENZYMOLIC	*****************	registered	4334783	5/14/2019	5/14/2023	
	Funited States of America	Abandoned	3064772	37 3047 217 22	20.4 70.8308.30	***************************************
E-D-S (Stylized)	Hunted States of America		2005778	*******************************		5
H3XG° WITH GARCINIA CAMBOGIA, GREEN TEA AND	United States of America	registered	471.4768	4/7/2015	4/72020	\$
GREEN COFFEE & Gesign	ł.		4600969	9/9/2020	9/3/2024	نيبسيسيد
HOGGS BUSTER	United States of America	registered	4900000	77 37 21 21	8/13/2023	
ISOLASE	United States of America	registered	2752915	8/19/2009	108/19/2013)	
N ZIMESPA-L FUNGAL PANCREATIN ALTERNATIVE LIPASE & Design	Limited States of America	registered	2760237	9/2/2009	3/2/2023 [09/02/2013]	S
N.ZIMES	United States of America	registered	4460975	1/7/2020	1/7/2024	5
N.ZIMES	Talwan	registered	03.450465		01/15/2021	40
NATIONAL ENZYME COMPANY	United States of America	registered	3033544	12/27/2011	12/27/2015	40
······	Talwan	registered	01453481		02/28/2021	Ş
State Colombia	Talwan	registered	01.45.4943	************	02/28/2021	43
	Talwan	registered	01456421	***************************************	08/31/2021	40 5
	Talwan	registered	03.453942	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	02/28/2021	40
			1		12/21/2024	
NATTOZIMES	United States of America	registered	2913606	12/21/2010	[12/21/2014]	5
NATYOZIMES	Clinica	registered	7722143	5/24/2003	12/33/2020	5
NATTOZIMES	China	registered	7722147	9/24/2009	11/27/2020	30
NATTOZIMES	Taiwan	registered	01450462		01/15/2021	40
NUTRITION RAISED TO THE POWER OF ENZYMES	United States of America	registered	3255983	9/24/2009	6/26/2017	1000 1000
	(Spite of The Lagrance of the Color	- Carrielana	3099703	6/6/2012	6/6/2015	5
N-ZIMES PA (Stylized)	United States of America	registered	(and the first in the property of the section in the property of the section in t	eri eri ere ere pipipipa anna alpinan		\$
N-ZIMESPA-L	United States of America	registered	3025456	12/13/2011	12/13/2015	
ORAL REFRESH	United States of America	registered	4346865	6/4/2019	6/4/2023	5
PROCERELAGE	United States of America	registered	3234840	4/24/2013	4/24/2017	
PROCERELASE	Canada	registered	TMAZ01953	none	11/28/2022	none
SERRAZIMES	United States of America	registered	2870229	8/3/2010	8/3/2024 [08/03/2014]	Ş
SERRAZIMES	Taiwan	registered	01450463		01/35/2021	40 5
ZEEESZ	United States of America	registered	4334918	5/14/2019	5/34/2023	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006387 FRAME: 0940



All Marks	US Marks	Registered Marks	化甲烷二烷烷 网络
Secure and the second		Samonananan	300000000000

TRADEMARK LOG

			Activity I have to be a second I	
	8 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		AST CO FROM ROOMING I	ori, dispososo dife
		Property of the second second	the state of the s	Market 5
PASSE	a connerv	Status (Reg)		CO32563 E
			tratus i fost i	
\$	3		OSS DUE DUE	
	A	interiorie de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della comp	arteriories and a superiories	MANAGEMENT .
Province access the extremely and ordered the contract th	1. 32 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3		in a construction of the contract of the contr	
TEXAS TAGRANCY TABANCE STRONGS STRONG	Hannes States of america — Teen	una i mani	nanni nansi	94.3
process of the contract of the	1.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.0			2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 006387 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 07/23/2018